Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources
CHANGE: P/ID WORKSHEET

1. File Number: 2. Status Change Date: | 3. Change Num: | 4. Field Office: 5. GMD:
33750 1l 02
6. Status: B Approved (] Denied by DWR/GMD (] Dismiss by Request/Failure to Return 7. Filing Date of Change:
S/2H /18
8a. Applicant(s) Person 1D 8c¢. Landowner(s) Person ID
New to system [ Add Seq# New to system [] Add Seq#
8b. Landowner(s) PersoniD _ 37 530 8d. WUC Person I} 375 éO
New to system [ Add Seq# 1 New to system [] Add Seq# 1
THOMAS SCHMITT THOMAS SCHMITT
848 FRD 848 F RD
KINSLEY KS 67547 KINSLEY KS 67547

9. Documents and Enclosure(s): BJ DWR Meter(s) Date to Comply: 12/31/18 B N & P Date to Comply: 12/31/18

KIN&PForm [JWater Tube [ Driller Copy [KIH&E Letter

Date Approved: 5’/‘?"7”/{ %

[ Anti-Reverse Meter [} Meter Seal [ Check Valve

{1 Conservation Plan  Date Required: Date to Comply:

10. Use Made of Water  From: To:

Date Prepared: 5/23/18 By: TJS
Date Entered: By:

DWR 1-661 (Revised 01/02/2018)



File No. 33750

11. County:

Basin: ARKANSAS RIVER

Formation Code: 341

EDWARDS Stream: --- (Confined Dakota) Special Use: -—
12. Points of Diversion Rate and Quantity
CHK
MOD Authcrized Additionzl
DEL PDIV
ENT Qualifier S T R ID ‘N ‘W Comment (AKA Line) Rate Quantity Rate Quantity
gpm/cfs afimay gpm/cfs afimgy Overlap PD Files
e 3706 L Nane
ENT NC SE 29 238 19w 1280 1313 510 GPM, 166 AF 510 GPM, 186 AF None
13. Storage: Rate NF Quantity ac/ft Additiona! Rate NF  Additional Quantity ac/ft
14. Limitation: aftyr at gpm ( cfs) when combined with file number(s)
Limitation: affyr at gpm { ¢fs) when combined with file numbet(s)
15. 5YR Allocation:  Allocation Type Start Year 5 YR Amount Amount Unit Base Acres Comment
éf;‘_-IKP'ace of Use NEY NWY SWY% SE% Total | Owner  Chg? Overlap Files
MOD
DEL NE | nw | sw | sE ] NE L nvw | swl se | ve [ nwlswb se l ve | nwl sw SE
ENT PUSE 5 T D Y % % Y v Ya % Y, A Y Y Y % % % %
CHK 25007 l 8bh. Y None

Base Acres. ===  Year: =--

Comments:

Minimum Reasonable Quantity: ==-




Submit completed application to: DWR FIELD OFFICE

Kansas Department of Agri¢ulture

Division of Water Resources APPLICAT|ON FOR APPROVAL
Field Office for your area. TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
all for address:
gopekez - ((?825) 2%6—579:'331 USE AND/OR THE
oy 4 POINT OF DIVERSION
S G kot 2762901 STATE OF KANSAS
http:/fagriculture.ks.govidwr WATER METER REQU'RED

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.8.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. f change in point of diversion is greater
than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed

point(s) of diversion and/or place of use.

REMTr
/' 10an
File No. 33750 MAY 24 7018
Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both): St _
[ Place of Use Point of Diversion Divisic: i+

under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.

The source of supply is: X Groundwatier [ Surface water

Name and address of Applicant: Thomas Schmitt
848 F Rd, Kinsley KS 67547
Pheone Number: (620)339-1716 Email address:
Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: Thomas Schmitt
848 F Rd, Kinsley KS 67547
Phorne Number: (620)339-1716 Email address:
The presently authorized place of use is: wiloawe Lt e
Owner of Land ---- NAME: Thomas A Schmitt

ADDRESS: 848 F Rd, Kinsley KS 67547
{if there is more than one landowner, attach supplementa! sheets as necessary.)

Sec.  Twp  Range || NEY% [ NW% | SW% | SE¥ || NEY | NW% | SWi%4 { SE¥ || NE% | NW | SW¥% | SEY | NEW | NWY | SW% | SEX

NEY ) NWY SW¥ SEW TOTAL
ACRES

20 23 19w 40 39 35 40 154

4.

If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed thaf the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land ---- NAME: No Change

ADDRESS: ---
{If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessaryA)

NEY% NWY SWY SE¥ TOTAL

RES
Sec. Twp. Range || NEw | Nwyi | SWi4 | SEw || NEW | NWY% | SWyi | SE% || NE% | NW | SWi4 | 8E% || NEY | NWY | SW% | SE% AC
For Office Use Only: Code Fee $ /OO — TR# Receipt Date Check#gl‘sl:‘

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/56/2018) Page 1 File No. 33750




5. | Presently authorized point of diversion:

Cne in the Quarter of the Quarter of the NC SE Quarter
of Section 25 , Township 23 South, Range 19 W,
in Edwards County, Kansas, 1320 feet North 1320 feet West of Southeast comer of section.
Authorized Rate 510 GPM Authorized Quantity 166 AF Depth of well 200 {feet)

(DWR use only: Computer D No. 1 GPS 1310 feet North 1293 feet West)

[ I This point will not be changed [XIThis point will be changed as follows: [ ] Ne change, point better described with GPS as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested or if existing point is better described by GPS)

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the NC SE Quarter
of Section 29 , Township 23 South, Range 19 W,
in Edwards County, Kansas, __ 1280 feet North 1313 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate _ Nop Change Proposed Quantity No Chande Proposed well depth (feet) ~172-175

This point is: [] Additional Well [ Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point None

6. | Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the | Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range {(EAV),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS feet North feet West)

[ JThis point will not be changed [(IThis peint will be changed as follows: [_] No change, point better described with GPS as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: {Complete only if change is requested or if existing point is better described by GPS)

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (EAVY,
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

This point is: [] Additional Weli [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

7. The changes herein are desired for the following reasons?

(please be specific) L&l CALIUG £AILED aie M

North
300 200 100 o] 100 200 300

ililIITﬁ]HI||llilillillllﬂilFII]IWIIIHTIWIJHTI—FTI\:
8. Ifawell, is the test hole log attached? [ Yes [ No E = E
20061 + | + | = | ++ | + |-Z20
9. The change(s) {was}{will be) completed by? ;— — — % - — é
ASAP 1ooé—l+!+|%|~{—\—|—|——;100
10. If the point of diversion is a well: g_ - - ? - - —E
(a) What are you going to do with the oid well? westo3++||J||i[l\|||1|u||u||r%@e||fml|nni|u|[nu|u—r+_—'_ 0 East
Plug it = Tz
. 100— — — 100
{b) When will this be done? ASAP c ! + ! + ! = ! + | + | q
11. Groundwater ~ Management  District  recommendation 200 ; '+ 1 4+ % I+ 1 4 | -3 200
attached? [JYes [ No =R . = . i =
H 5 lilTIIJ_LLHliII§JJI|E|HH$IIIIIHH|IIIIIIHLI_LLU |J|:
12. Assisted by TS - SFFOQ 300 200 100 0 100 200 300
outh Scale: 1 hashmaork=10 ft

13a.lf the proposed point of diversion wili be relocated more than
300 feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of diversion, 13b.If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 300

~paftach a topographic map or aerial photograph. For feet of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on the
M gropmiiiater sources, show all wells (including domestic) within diagram shown above in relation to the existing point of
one-half Mile of the proposed paint of diversion and the names diversion. (PLEASE NOTE: The “X” in center of diagram
and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface water above represents the presently authorized point of

iAvs pﬁe?['}sﬁgow the names and addresses of the landowner(s) diversion.}
offe-haffYmille downstream and one-half mile upstream from
your property lines

)

DWR 1:121 {Revised 04/5/2018) ‘ Page 2 File No. 33750



14. \f the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from the existing point of diversion, complete the following:

{a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
Yes [1No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

(b) Wil the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authbrized place(s) "of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested? '
[ ves I No {If yes, all owners must sign this application.}

(c) Ifthis application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
Yes [ No {1 no, all owners must sign this application.)

If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by ail owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

| hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements

contained in this application are true, correct and complete.
Dated at g ,ﬁ Zi %ﬂd , Kansas, this g?ftﬁ day of Zl !(L{f , 20 [t? .

{Cwner) (Spouse)
THOmAS SCHm i T T
(Please Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) {Spouse)
(Please Print} (Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print)

State of Kansa: )
S8
County of _C S'ﬁ(%ﬂ ;

fI herepy certify that the foregaipg application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me thiscm day
o) , 20 2@ .

ONLY COMPLETE K imp
accurate information; maps, if nec be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
the appropriate fee must be paid.

: FEE SCHEDULE
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable.to; Kansas Department of Agriculture

(1) Application to changé a point of diversion 300 feet Or less . .. ... ... ... .. .. .. *$100"
(2) _Application to changg a point of diversion more than 300feet. .. ..... ... ... ... .. oo 5200
T (38) :Abpli"cat.lon to changethe'place ofUSe . . . RESE i, $200

i

MAY 24 2018

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) Page 3 33750




SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and KA.R. 5-5-1, ef seq. and other applicable
rovisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et, seq., and rufes and regulations promulgated thereunder,
ith the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions
and limitations of File No. 33750

1. A change application was received on 5/2‘?/2?19 requesting that the place of use and / or point of
diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application.

2. On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be iocated substantially as shown
on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. [] Applicable  [X] Not Applicable

3. The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as
previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summarx order shall be located withir a 50 foot
radius of the authorized point{s) of diversion. [X] Applicable [ Not Applicable

4. The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively corrected to be more accurately described using the Global
Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application. [] Applicable [X] Not Applicable

5. The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than 79
authorized point(s) of diversion. X1 Applicable ] Not Applicable

6. As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a
tube or other device sui‘able for making water leve! measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in
accordance with K AR. 5-3-13. X Applicable [ Not Applicable

7. The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properiy install an acceptable water flow meter on or before
December 31, 2018, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed,
dperated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 822-732, as amendad,
and K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of
water diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.

< Applicable ] Not Applicable - .

8. Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 2018, or within any
authorized extension of time. By March 1, 2019 the applicant shall notify the Chjef Engineer that construction of the works
for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K A.R. 5-8-4e. '

Applicable [] Not Applicable

8. The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. [ Applicable [1 Not Applicable

10. All diversion works into which any tylae of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shali be equip;[)_ed
with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The
%heck \Balive(s) shall be installed, operaled and maintained in accordance with KA.R. 5-3-5¢. X Applicable E] Not

pplicable

11. Additional Conditions are attached. [ Yes & No

12. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.AR. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of
water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for comptiance with its terms, conditions and
limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water
Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may
result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law.

feet from the previously

FCR OFFICE USE ONLY

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order
APPLICATION APPROVED AND

If you.are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901,
you may‘request an evidentiary hea-ing before the Chief
Engineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of

Agriculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be
filed within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for
administrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30
days pursuant to K.S5.A. 77-831. Any request for administrative
review must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527.
File any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture,
Legal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS
66502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may
preclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.

For Use by Register of Deeds ~

RECC e

Wi 24 20

DWR 1121 (Revised 04/5/2018)
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SUMMARY OEDER [SSUED
By: W/ J .

Duly Althorizéd Designee of the Chief Engineer

(Print Name): Camerim P. Grront

Division of Water Resources, - Kansas Depariment of Agriculture
Date of Issuance: 5/'/2«%{ /g

State of Kanss )

Ackno ?dged before me on g/~
ey (op




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 24th day of May, 2018, | hereby certify that the attached Change in Point of
Diversion for Water Right, File No. 33750, dated May 24, 2018 was hand delivered to
the following:

Thomas Schmitt




512472018 hitps: /fwww.kansasgis.orglorka/getP (D Detail cfim?pid=0240192800000001 000&coAbbr=ED

Property Details for PID:
0240192900000001000

QuickRef ID : R111

Owner Name : SCHMITT, THOMAS A

Location: 00000 90TH AVE, Kinsley, KS 67547

’ggg;‘;‘ga‘(ed OTHER AGRI LANDS , ACRES 390.0 , E2& N2 NwW4
Descriptrisc/)n: LESS RD R/W SECTION 29 TOWNSHIP 23 RANGE 19

Owner Information:

Owner SCHMITT, THOMAS A

Mailing Address 848 F RD KINSLEY, KS 67547

Property information:

Type Agricultural Use
Status Active

Taxing Unit 010 LOGAN TWP
Neighborhood

Code 010

No Secondary Address Details found

Market Land Details:



3

WATER WELL RECORD _ Form WWC-5  KSA 82a-1212

1§ LOCATION OF WATER WELL Fraction Section Number Township Number Range Number
County,  Fdwards w_ (. W _SFE % 29 T 23 ] R_ 19
Distance and direction from nearest town or city street address of well if located within city?
Fraom i i .
_?J WATER WELL OWNER: Charles Schmitt
RR#, St Address, Box # . 704 East 3rd Board of Agriculture, Division of Water Rescurces
Ciy. State, ZPCode . Kinsley, Ks. 67547 - e . Application Number: 3 3 150
o kaqa[ﬁNwsEéé.lg;oLSCngl?N WITH i‘ DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL. .. 162 ... ..t ELEVATION: ... ... ... ........... ... ..........
N Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered +. .. .47 . . .. . f2 .. .. ... . R3.... . .H1
1 1 ' WELL'S STATIC WATER LEVEL . . ... 47 ... h below land surface measurad on mo/daylyr . .. 4~3~B] .-
_N:”_‘ e NEes Pump test data: Well water was ...]_.25.“. ft atter .1 ..... . hours purming 450 ... gom
) | Est. Yield . 500 .. gpom Wellwaterwas .. 132% .. ft. after .. 1% .... hours pumping . .G0Q ... gom
» W | \ Ech‘aHoleDiarnetar...2.9‘..in.u:n,..‘..._‘. R, and. RN |, T - TRV R
2 I | WELL WATER TO BE USED AS: 5 Pyblic water supply 8 Al oondltlomng 11 Injection well
N :M .. ,',__‘ 1 Domestic 3 Feedio! 6 Ol fieid water supply 9 Dewalering 12 Other (Spacity below) §
| ' 9 Irrigation 4 Industrial 7 Lawn and garden only 10 Observation welt e L c
) Was a chemicalbacteriotogical sample submitted 1o Departmert? Yes ... ... No. X .. .. .. If yas, mo/day/yr sample was subi @
$ mitted Water Well Disintected? Yas HTH No ] 2
_g TYPE OF BLANK CASING USED: 5 Wrought iron 8 Concrets tile CASING JOINTS: Glued .. ... . Clamped . .. . .. %

USteel 3 RMP (SR) 6 Asbestos-Cemant 9 Other (specity below) Welded . .X. ... ...... ...,

2 PVC 4 ABS 7 Fiberglass Threaded. . ... ....... .....
Blank casing diameter . . . 1.6......in. 0. .102. ... . #t.Dia..... ... .. .nto...... ......H Da............. nwo...... .......H%
Casing height above land surface. . .. .. ... 18 ... .in, weight . . ... .. s . lbg./H. Wattthickress or gauge No. 7. ..............
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL: 7 PVC 10 Asbestos-cement

{} stee! 3 Stainiess steel 5 Fiberglass 8 AMP (SR) 11 Other (8pecity) .. ... .............. 4

2 Brass 4 Galvanized steel 6 Cancrete tile 9 ABS 12 None used (open hole)

SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE: 5 Gaured wrapped 8 Saw cut 11 None {open hole)

1 Continuous siot 3 Mill siot 6 Wire wrapped 9 Drilled holes &

£ Louvered shutter 4 Key punched 7 Torch cut 10 Other (specify) . .. ....... . ........ N
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS: From, ... .. 102. ... ... .. 162....... M, From . .. ... ...... .. Ht... ....... .. .. M
1 From. ... ............. fo.... ... ... ...H,From... .. ............ f.10.......... R | 4 -

GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS:  From. ... .. 10... ...t ..200.... ..M, From.. .. ......... .. oo .. #.
From fl. o ft.. From ft. o ft
8] GROUT MATERIAL: 8 Neat cement 2 Cement grout 3 Bentonte 40ther\
Grout Intervals. From. ... . 0.. #ttwo. . . )0 ... . % Fom. .... ... Rk W0 ... ... ... ft, From..... ... .. #oto.... ....... ﬂ.\o
What is the nearest source of possibie contamination: 10 Livestock pens 14 Abandoned water wall

OSepllc tank 4 Lateral lines 7 Pit privy 11 Fuel storage 15 Ol well’'Gas well

2 Sewer lines § Cess pool B Sewage lagoon 12 Fenilizer storage 16 Othar (Specify below)

3 Watertight séwer ines 6 Seepage pit 9 Faedyard 13 Insecticide storage ... ... .. .. . @
Divection trom wetl? (), ok How many feet? | 5§00
FROM TO L4 LITHOLOGIC LOG © - - - . FROM 10 LITHOLOGIC LOG o
0 | 2 |Top soil _" e b e o I
|2 65__| clay .. A R —

65 | . _&8_.__Sand4and_grauel clay mlxe.i - ____“M,j —_— q}g
68 88 | Llay e e b B — o — -
.88 1 .92 | Sand xm:k,_..dark benmn_and. yellow’ cl —
_932 163 | Gray sand_ rnr-k o A RS .
163 200 | Fire clay T o . F“’ - 1 —
.......... . . _C\
‘n’:
- e e e e - _TJ : [ G R
_] GONTRACTOR S OR LANDOWhER S CERTIFICATION: Tms water well was (()) constructed, (2} reconstructed or (3) piquad under my jurisdiclbn and was
completed on (mo/day/year) . . . . .. 7-10-81.... .. ... ) ... . and this record is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. Kansas
Water Wel Contractor's License No. . ... .. .. ]_3 4 ....... Thls Water Well Record was completed on {modayryr) .. 8=3=-81. .. ... e B
under the business name of Rosencrantz-Bemisg Ent, by (BM)_,Z%Q_Lle
INSTRUCTIONS: Use typewriter or bail point pen, PLEASE PRESS FIRMLY and PRINT ciearly. Please fill in blanks, underline or circle the correct answers. Send top
ttwoe coples to Kansas Dapartment of Maalth and Environmant, Division of Environment, Environmantal Geology Section, Topeka, KS 65620. Send one to WATER WELL
OWNER and retain one for your records.




Saryerwinnie, Tzler [KDA]

From: Rosencrantz Bemis <R-Bwater@hotmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, May 22, 2018 4:38 PM

To: Saryerwinnie, Tyler [KDA]

Subject: Charles Schmitt

Attachments: Charles Schmitt.pdf

Tyler

Please see attached

Thank you
Robin



